

WARRANTY DEED

	ts: That Norma J. Vanderpool, an
husband and wife,	loe Vanderpool and Carolyn Vanderpool,
nessane and wave,	in consideration
of the sum of One Dollar and other	valuable consideration
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Barker and Dorothy L. Barker, husband
	and Diana B. Latch, husband and wife,
and Dorothy J. Mattson, sing	<u>sie</u>
Grentees' Address:	
the following described real estate, situated in	MadisonCounty, lowe, to wit:
SE社 of Section 12, Tow the 5th P.M., Madison	the North 20 acres of the NW\(\frac{1}{2}\) while 74, Range 27 West of County, Iowa, together with vient estates appurtenant thereto.
ENTERED FOR	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX PAID 25 STAMP # 30004-23 PAGE 363
AUDITORS FEE S 500	RECORDER RECORDER MADISON CHINTY, INW
AUDITOR	Fee \$5.00
DEPUTY AUDITOR	Transfer \$5.00
be, or morner	110110101 4000
Office of the Recorder of Macontained extend to the date And the grantors do Hereby Covenant with the did real estate by title in fee simple; that they have aid premises are Free and Clear of all Liens and	recorded in Deed Record 115 Page 94, adison County Iowa. Warranties herein e of said contract only. the said grantees, and successors in interest, that said granters hold ave good and lawful authority to sell and convey the same: that Encumbrances Whatsoever except as may be above stated; and a said premises against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.
Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes described premises.	all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the
Words and phrases herein including acknowledgment li or feminine gender, according to the context,	hereof shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine
Signed thisday ofMarch	
STATE OFIOWA	Normaj J. Vanderpool
	ss: Norma J. Vanderpool
	Stem Do Co of I
On this	Steven (Joe vanderpool
ne, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, pers ppeared <u>Norma J. Vanderpool St</u>	
Joe Vanderpool, and Carolyn	Carolyn Vanderpool
Vanderpool	Carolyn Vanderpool
	
o me known to be the identical persons named in and who execut oregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the is their votuntary act and deed.	(Grantor's eddress) ted the same
Thefle humble	lange
HYLLIS CHUMBLEY Notary Pub MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Olic in and for the State of Iowa EED RECORD 123

363